
730

HT-320

HT-399-1

HT-315-1

7053-C

727

OR-007-60N
HT-107-1

724

HT-309-1(2)

HT-382

HT-341

7066

HT-335

HT-309-2

HT-301-2

HT-336

HT-101-2

HT-301-1
HT-103-5

746

HT-101-1

HT-550 CLASSIC

TOOLS MUST BE REPAIRED ONLY 
WITH FACTORY AUTHORIZED PARTS
SIEMPRE REPARE LAS HERRAMIENTAS
SOLAMENTE CON PARTES DE REPUSTO
AUTORIZADAS POR DUO-FAST

Always Wear
Safety Glasses

When Using
Power Tools

XA-1011 CLEAR
XA-1022 TINTED

DENOTES CHANGE

TORQUE IN - LBS
±5 IN - LBS

Hammer Stapler

HT-550 CLASSIC
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Ó 2002 DUO-FAST Corporation HT-186-550 CLASSIC

XK-1150

HT-304-1

DUO-FAST CORPORATION
AN ITW COMPANY

2400 GALVIN DRIVE
ELGIN, ILLINOIS  60123-7883

U.S.A.

747

HT-303-1



UNIQUE PART NO. DESCRIPITON REPLACES

380501 724 FEEDER SPRING NUT

380527 727 PLUNGER SPRING

380584 730 HAMMER CAP ROLLPIN

380758 746 HANDLE LID STUD

380766 747 HANDLE LID STUD WASHER

386086 7066 JAW RELEASE SPRING

386045 7053C DRIVER BLADE

165662 HT-101-1 TRIP LEVER PIN

1011949 HT-101-2 FRONT JAW PIN

1013313 HT-103-5 FEEDER SPRING SCREW

173807 HT-107-1 TRIP LEVER PIN KNOB

101400 HT-301-1 PLUNGER CAM PIN

380931 HT-301-2 STUD PIN

1013641 HT-304-1 SPLIT RING

380873 * HT-309-1 TRIP LEVER BUSHING (2) 762

380949 * HT-309-2 HAMMER CAP STUD KNOB (2) 771

1013331 HT-315-1 PLUNGER BODY

1013202 HT-320 HAMMER CAP

385229 HT-335 FEEDER BAR COMPLETE

1013203 HT-336 HANDLE LID

1013204 HT-341 FRONT JAW  

1013205 HT-382 TRIP LEVER COMPLETE

388793 HT-399-1 PLUNGER CAM COMPLETE

393801 OR-007-60N O-RING

456772 XA-1011 SAFETY GLASSES, CLEAR

277806 XA-1022 SAFETY GLASSES, TINTED

0536664 XK-1150 FEEDER SPRING COMPLETE

* = NEW PART         > = PART CHANGE HT-550 CLASSIC
6/02  (6)  GC


